阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

Figure 41. DFN8 (4x4) reel outline
DocID6739 Rev 35 39/42
LD1086 Ordering information
42
8 Ordering information
Table 18. Order code
Packages
TO-220 D²PAK D²PAK/A DPAK DFN8 (4x4)
Output
voltages
LD1086V18-DG LD1086D2T18TR LD1086DT18TR 1.8 V
LD1086DT25TR 2.5 V
LD1086V33-DG LD1086D2T33TR LD1086D2M33TR LD1086DT33TR 3.3 V
LD1086D2T50TR LD1086DT50TR 5.0 V
LD1086D2T12TR 12.0 V
LD1086V-DG LD1086D2TTR LD1086D2MTR LD1086DTTR LD1086PUR ADJ
LD1086VY (1) LD1086DTTRY (2) ADJ
LD1086BV-DG LD1086BD2TTR LD1086BD2MTR LD1086BDTTR ADJ
1. Automotive grade products.
Revision history LD1086
40/42 DocID6739 Rev 35
9 Revision history
Table 19. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
16-May-2006 14 Order codes updated and new template.
19-Jan-2007 15 D²PAK mechanical data updated and add footprint data.
05-Apr-2007 16 Order codes updated.
07-Jun-2007 17 Order codes updated.
19-Jul-2007 18 Add note on Figure 2.
03-Dec-2007 19 Modified: Table 18.
31-Jan-2008 20 Added new order codes for Automotive grade products.
18-Feb-2008 21 Modified: Table 18 on page 39.
14-Jul-2008 22 Modified: Table 1 on page 7 and Table 18 on page 39.
10-Mar-2010 23
Added: Table 12 on page 26, Figure 30 on page 23, Figure 31 on page 25,
Figure 31 and Figure 32 on page 27.
15-Nov-2010 24 Modified: RthJC value for TO-220 Table 2 on page 7.
11-Jul-2011 25 Modified: Figure 24, Figure 25 on page 20 and Table 18 on page 39.
10-Feb-2012 26 Added: order code LD1086V-DG Table 18 on page 39.
15-Mar-2012 27
Added: new order code LD1086PUR Table 18 on page 39 and new package
mechanical data DFN8 (4x4 mm) Table 16 on page 36, Figure 38 on page 35,
Figure 39 on page 36, Figure 40 on page 37 and Figure 41 on page 38.
19-Oct-2012 28 Added: RthJA value for DPAK Table 2 on page 7.
13-Feb-2013 29
Modified: Output voltage in Voltage reference parameter Table 8 on page 14
and Table 10 on page 16.
01-Mar-2013 30 Modified: DFN8 (4 x 4) pin configuration Figure 2 on page 6.
17-Jun-2013 31
Added Table 8: Electrical characteristics of LD1086B# and Section 7.7: DFN8
(4x4) packing information.
Updated Section 7: Package information and Table 18: Order code.
Minor text changes.
22-Oct-2013 32